503179567 02/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS-REINER HOFFMANN	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL TOBACCO MACHINERY POLAND SP. Z O.O.
Street Address:	UL. WARSZTATOWA 19A
City:	RADOM
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	26-600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13642941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW,

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON,, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B. PARKER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B. Parker Reg. 36631 (b11)/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=121199_Assignment#page1.tif source=121199 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034959 FRAME: 0296** 503179567

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

INTERNATIONAL TOBACCO MACHINERY POLAND SP. Z O.O.

ul. Warsztatowa 19A 26-600 Radom Poland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

METHOD OF SETTING RECIPROCAL POSITION OF FILTER SEGMENTS ON A CARRIER ELEMENT OF A GROUPING UNIT IN A PROCESS OF MANUFACTURING MULTI-SEGMENT FILTERS

(Title of Invention)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on October 23, 2012 Application No. 13/642,941

(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Paiem of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Docket No.:

WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

coin.	بدرة	t.	ė.		ò	۹	
(Sign	111	u		÷	3	٠,	

1. M. M.	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hans-Reiner HOFFMANN	05.02.2
(Sighature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Sîgnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date
/63mm	(Type Name)	(Date

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(Signature)

2

(Type Name)

PATENT REEL: 034959 FRAME: 0298